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March 30, 2023

Dear Supervisors:

| am writing to urge you to act in the best interest of Santa Barbara County citizens and award the County EMS
contract for Ambulance Service for Santa Barbara County to the Santa Barbara County Fire Department.

Santa Barbara County Fire Department (SBCFD) has been providing outstanding, critical lifesaving services since
1926. Its nationally recognized paramedic service has saved countless lives since 1973. SBCFD already provides
ambulance service to numerous communities within the County that are not included in the current EMS contract
with American Medical Response West (EMS). Among many advantages, county-wide ambulance service by the
Santa Barbara County Fire Department would provide:

1. Direct coordination with 37 County fire stations and over 470 firefighters
2. More available ambulances

3. Better on-scene response times

4. Higher compliance percentage (100% vs. 90% with AMR)

5. Full accountability and transparency

AMR is a multinational, multi-billion-dollar company that pays copious revenues to shareholders outside of our
county. Not a dollar has been reinvested back into our community. By contrast, SBCFD, a public nonprofit entity,
would reinvest 100% of revenues after expenses back into Santa Barbara County Emergency Services. Santa
Barbara County Fire Chiefs recently estimated that this would amount could be upwards of $100 million over the
course of a 10-year contract. It is important to note that the Santa Barbara County EMS Ambulance Service
Contract is an exclusive payer-for-service contract, not funded by tax-payer doliars.

The opportunity to combine comprehensive ambulatory and fire services under SBCFD could also create a
Community Advisory Group consisting of first responders, labor representatives, educational institutions,
hospitals and receiving facilities, mental health providers, substance abuse providers, and others. This would
allow key community stakeholders — and the community at large — to contribute collective input and
coordination as essential partners in the quality and success of our Emergency Medical Services (EMS) system.

The County of Santa Barbara has an obligation to provide the highest quality, most comprehensive, and most
efficient emergency services available to its citizens. By integrating the entire 911 response - from dispatch to
delivery — under the proven, accountable, and community-focused capability of the Santa Barbara County Fire
Department, the County has a timely and compelling opportunity to deliver on this obligation.

Please vote to award the Santa Barbara County EMS Ambulance contract to the Santa Barbara County Fire and
EMS Department.

Loy Beardsmore 1751 Overlook Lane loyalbme@gmail.com
Jennifer Ingalls 220 Eucalyptus Hill Drive sunny.ingalls@gmail.com
William Yeates 511 Alston Rd wyeates2011@gmail.com
510 Alston Road, Santa Barbara, CA
Anthony Dal Bello 93108 bello510sb@gmail.com
875 Woodland Dr, Santa Barbara
Salli W Peterson 93108 Ispeter223@gmail.com
Brian & Patrti Herman 45 Via Alicia bherman4mbi@gmail.com
2 Rosemary Ln Santa Barbara, CA.
Winston Cenac 90291 Winston@bulidogrealtors.com
1849 Eucalyptus Hill Road, Santa
Susan Harris Barbara, CA sharris47@gmail.com
1947 Eucalyptus Hill Road Santa
Janis Ingham Barbara, CA jcingham@speech.ucsb.edu
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Kathleen Keith

Robert Keith
Lee McCamon

Joseph Zibulewsky, MD
Betsy Turner
Bruce Chernof

Christine Thorpe
Kathryn Hollis
Nancy Upton
Gillian Heald
Ellen Orlando

Thomas L Dent
Robert Morrison

Rabert Hinckley
John Marvin
Liesl Peterson

James Riley

Janet Lew

Denise
933 Alston road, Santa
Barbara, CAn93108

Debbie Armstrong

A Singh
Leslie Schneiderman

Janet Vining Mitchell
Ray Valadez
Gail Fawcett

L.eon Olson
Katheryn Gilligan

Elizabeth McGovern

Jane Macedo de Veer
Tim Nelson

Jim Yabsley

Mike Viera

Mike Fisher

Michelle Lafond

Don Roberts

137 Rametto Rd., Santa Barbara, CA
93108
137 Rametto Rd., Santa Barbara, CA
93108

803 Cima Linda Lane Santa Barbara
202 La Vista Grande, Santa Barbara,
CA 93103

910 Camino Viejo

105 Coronada Circle
112 Calle Bello, Santa Barbara CA.
93108

23 Chase Drive
52 Via Alicia
1540 Knoll Circle Drive

120 Calle Bello
505 Owen Rd., Santa Barbara, CA
93108

181 Coronada Cir
182 Coronada Circle, Santa Barbara,
CA 93108

606 Alston Rd

945 Aleeda Lane

550 Owen Road, Santa Barbara CA
93109

402 Alston Rd, Santa Barbara, Cal.
93108

1035 Cima Linda Lane

933 Alston road, Santa Barbara, CA
93108

115 La Vista Grande, Santa Barbara,
93193

PO Box 5399, Santa Barbara, CA
93150

730 WOODLAND DR
65 La Vista Grande, Santa Barbara, CA
93103

720 Alston Rd Santa Barbara CA 93108

511 Alston Rd
531 Chapala St, Apt E. Santa Barbara
CA

1832 La Coronilla Dr. SB, CA 93109
1910 Jelinda Dr, Santa Barbara CA
93108

1950 Eucalyptus Hill Road, Santa
Barbara, Ca 93108

114 La Plata Santa Barbara CA 93109
4811 Via Los Santos SB

2986, Baseline Ave

438 Cinderella Lane SB 93111

8669 Santa Rosa Road

51 Chase Dr, Santa Barbara 93108
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rametto@vadama.com

vadama@west.net
leestanton@mac.com

zibulewsky@gmail.com
betsyturner123@gmail.com
bchernof@ucla.edu

christhorpe4@gmail.com
holliska@gmail.com
nancyup78@gmail.com
gillian@swervestudio.com
ellen2orlando@gmail.com

thomasldent@gmail.com
bobmfly@gmail.com

rhhthree@aol.com
johnm@flatironslic.com
Ipetersondvm@gmail.com

amazingjré62@gmail.com

janetlew@cox.net
dededeck@aol.com

lise.marcelle.poirir@gmail.com
sbdeb@hotmail.com

singh_a@yahoo.com
leslie.c.schneiderman@gmail.com

jviningmitchell@cox.net
ray.valadez@yahoo.com
Gfawcett32@gmail.com

leon@leonolson.com
katgilligan@cox.net

esmbw@yahoo.com

janemacedodeveer@gmail.com
timnelson88@gmail.com
jimyabs@gmail.com
mikedviera@gmail.com
mikefisher@thenaturalcafe.com
miafondsb@gmail.com
dbrwyo@gmail.com



Pam Viera

Leslie McFadden
James Hallman
Elizabeth Riley Olson

Susan Montpas
KIRK WYATT

Brad Robertson

Alisa Baur

Richard Sacco

daniel heald

Janna Price

Peter DaRos

Jennifer Dean Brummett

EARL JHAJIC
Michelle Smith

Ranjit Bhatia
John LeConte

Abby Brummett
Dean Anderson

Pegeen White
Palmer Jackson, Jr.

Laura Grandcolas
Tom Schleck
Lorraine LeConte

Susan Spector

Diane Powell

Dana M Melideo
Mark A Romasanta
Jill Shalhoob

Paul Cashman
Lloyd Dallett

David Pintard

Thayer White
merle & eustacchio
guadagnini

Jeff DeVine
Kevin C
Sharon Kay Sutton

Mark David Schneiderman

Pam Shalhoob

2986, Baseline Ave
123 Bath St. Santa Barbara, 93101
1187 coast village rd

531 Chapala Street

1895 Eucalyptus Hill Road Santa
Barbara 93108

29 AUGUSTA LANE, SANTA
BARBARA, CA 93108

955 La Paz Rd Santa Barbara CA
93108

934 Camino Viejo Rd
5 Via Alicia
1540 knoli circle drive

1550 La Vista Road, Santa Barbara
1654 Overlook Lane

227 La Marina Drive

733 Woodlad Dr, SB,CA 93108-1847
315 Meigs Rd Suite A268 SB CA

850 Chelham Way, Santa Barbara, Ca.

93108

30 Abigail Lane

227 La Marina, Santa Barbara, CA
93109

721 Alston Rd

1510 Knoll Circle Drive Santa Barbara
93103

120 Deerfield Rd

1220 Diana Road Santa Barbara CA
93103

505 Alston Road, SB

30 Abigail Lane. Santa Barbara

601 East Micheltorena Streer, #95, SB
93103

113 Cedar Lane, Santa Barbara, CA
93108

1700 OVERLOOK LN

28 West Cabrillo

632 santa barbara stq

3433 State st Santa Barbara ca 94105
3345 State St, Unit 3647

1208 San Miguel Ave, Santa Barbara
CA 93109

71a N San Marcos Road, Santa
Barbara, CA 93111

44 cedar lane

4003 Primavera Road, Santa Barbara
CA 93110

1543 Cliff Drive

60 Via Alicia

730 Woodland Dr., Santa Barbara
93108

543 Arroyo Ave Santa Barbara, CA
93109
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pamviera@yahoo.com
lesmcfaddend@gmail.com
jamesj.hallman@gmail.com
elizabeth@leonolson.com

slmontpas@gmail.com
kewyatt@gmail.com

bradrobertson736@gmail.com
alisabbaur@gmail.com
allcruise@aol.com
daniel@casabeunavista.com

jprice7552@acl.com
peter@darosmasonry.com
wasdean@gmail.com
ejhajic@icloud.com
shell805@me.com

bhatiaranjit@hotmail.com
throwshard@gmail.com

abbybrummett8@gmail.com
das@highpath.com

sb.pegeen@gmail.com
palmer.jackson@gmail.com

laurag2sb@gmail.com
tschleck3@icloud.com
walknrn.i@gmail.com

sms1513@gmail.com

dprepowell@cox.net
melideo.dana@gmail.com
markr@harborviewinnsb.com
jill@shathoabs.com
4pcashman@gmail.com
lloyd@dallett.com

dave@pintardgroup.com
thayer.white@bbrown.com
merleboss@aol.com

jeff.devine@cox.net
kevincappon@gmail.com
skaysutton@gmail.com

mark@ms-insurance.net

pamandersonsb@gmail.com



Raobert Shand
george larson
Conner coffin
Paul A Kurth
john Price
Robert Strojek

Joan Rosenberg-Dent

Haley Fuller

Kathleen Ann Baynton-Cox

Robert Kates
Ronald Texley
Rose Tarlow
Maya Upton
Dan Upton
Clare

Robert Barnes

Natasha Campbeli
Travis Twining
Nicholas Beeson
Reading Wilson
John O'Brien
John McFadden
Steve Berkus
Debra Reed

Kyle Herrera
Susan Heffernan
Anne Fisher
Helene Rose Segal
Lisa Campbell
Tucker Ingalls
Thomas Burt
Alanna

Amanda Williamson
Keely Gonzalez
Makayla Moore
Kyler Haket
Tucker Ingalls

Chris Seyle

Kimberly
Rob Egenolf

Rob Pearson
Steve Espinosa

Brett Matthews
Kristin Loomis

Karl Hutterer
Gary Sangenitto

612 Alston Road

39 via alicia, santa barbara, ca
3154 via real

49 Via Alicia

PO Box 61106 SB CA 93160
254 San Napoli Dr, Goleta 93117
505 Owen Rd.

2257 Las Canoas Road

1865 Barker Pass Rd. Santa Barbara,
CA

249 La Vista Grande

1554 Knoll Circle Drive

260 Eucalyptus Hill Drive 93108
2272 Las Canoas Rd SB CA
2272 Las Canoas Road

2272 Las Canoas Rd SB CA 93105
43 Via Alicia, Santa Barbara
1130 Del Sol Avenue Santa Barbara
CA

285, Rutherford St.

1585 Overlook Lane

626 Alston Road SB, CA 93108
1717 La Coronilla Dr.

3132 Argonne Circle

1034 East Canon Perdido

929 Cima Linda Lane

220 Eucalyptus Hill Drive Santa
Barbara, CA 93108

1202 Del Oro Avenue

1048 Cima Linda Ln

142 La Vista Grande

114 La Plata

124 W Pedregosa Street, Unit 3
220 Eucalyptus Hill Dr

1980, Paquita drive

1980 Paquita Drive

5529 Calle Ocho

1980 Pagquita Dr

1045 elm In

124 W Pedregosa Street, Unit 3
34 Los Patos Way, 1, Santa Barbara,
CA, 93108

818 N Salsipuedes St Apt M 93103
1590 Alameda Padre Serra

868 Via Granada, Santa Barbara, CA
93103

4796 chandler st

1585 Las Tunas Rd. Santa Barbara CA

93108

285 San Ysidro Road

790 Mission Canyon Rd., Santa
Barbara, CA, 93105

1226 1/2 Olive St.
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Bobbyjshand@gmail.com
geolarson@gmail.com
connercoffin@yahoo.com
bypass@msn.com
johneprice2@cox.net
stro1956@aol.com
jrdstudio@cox.net
haley@haleyfulier.com

kabc1948@gmail.com
r.e.kates@cox.net
rtexley@mac.com
rtarlow@verizon.net
mayaupton@yahoo.com
danuptons@mac.com
clareupton805@gmail.com
surfndtoys@cox.net

heifetzcampbell@gmail.com
travis@assetequipment.com
beesonsb@cox.net
readingwilson@gmail.com
John.obrien2@merck.com
johnnymac1@mac.com
Steve@coastalfortifiedhomes.com
djreed805@gmail.com

herrerakyle5@gmail.com
sheffernand@gmail.com
anne.fisher@cox.net
helenesegal@hotmail.com
Lisacampbelli098@gmail.com
tucker.ingalis@gmail.com
trburt@hotmail.com
alannarosemoore00@gmail.com
amandamoore875@yahoo.com
keelyjae7@gmail.com
makaylaj.moore@gmail.com
kyler_haket@yahoo.com
tucker.ingalls@gmail.com

clseyle@verizon.net
kimberiyaliceinwonderland@hotmail.
com

egenolf@gmail.com

robgrantpearson@gmail.com
espinosal6@cox.net

bretthmatthews@yahoo.com
ksloomis@gmail.com

klhutterer@gmail.com
sangenitto@gmail.com



Ginger Salazar
Ken Saxon
Barry Taugher

Gabe Grandcolas
Eileen Walker
Woodrow Walker

Eileen Walker
krista coffin

rich coffin
Joe Cole

Nora Taugher

Loryn Hodosy
Anne Stewart
Bonnie Kerwin
randy solakian
Tess Harris

harry McMahon
Meredith Reeback
Ellipsis

Christine DeVries
Gary Pitney
Laura Kronen
Mary Coffin

Leslie von Wiesenberger

tammy michelle leitner

Erinn Lynch
Alixe Mattingly
Lee Waldron
Andrew Dowen
Elisabeth Fowler

Tavis Boise
John m. Craig

1585 Las Tunas Road, Santa Barbara
CA 93108

1857 East Las Tunas Road

1515 Marquard Terrace

1220 Diana Road Santa Barbara CA
93103

1342 Sage Hill Road, Santa Barbara,
CA 93109

1342 Sage Hill Road, Santa Barbara,
CA 93109

1342 Sage Hill Road, Santa Barbara,
CA 93109

2070 Creekside Road

2070 creekside road, santa barbara, ca
93108

2125 Veloz Drive

1515 Marquard Ter, Santa Barbara
93101

1388 Virginia Road, Montecito, CA
893108

105 East Mission Street

875 Veronica Springs Road

817 ashley road sb 93108

2941 Foothill Road, SB

975 Hotsprings Road

3854 Crescent Drive

107 Nopalitos Way 40184

1652 Shepard Mesa Lane

129 E. Calle Laureles

4538 Via Bendita, Santa Barbara
2050 Creekside Road

820 Riven Rock Road Montecito 93108
1187 Coast Village Road Suite 1-246
Montecito CA 93108

2430 Las Positas Road, Santa Barbara,
CA 93105

929 Camino Viejo

77 Crestview Ln

471 Mountain Drive

Santa Barbara, CA 93108

1114 CIiff drive Santa Barbara CA
93109

140 La Venta Dr
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salmatt6@gmail.com
ksaxon@silcom.com
btaugher@gmail.com

gabegrandcolas@gmail.com
mcwalker1342@gmail.com
wwalker59@cox.net

mcwalker1342@gmail.com
coffinfamily_2000@yahoo.com

rich@rhcoffin.com
joe@josephcolelaw.com

ntaugher@gmail.com

LorynHodosy@gmail.com
annecat53@me.com
kermack87@gmail.com
r1511419@hotmail.com
tessmharris@gmail.com
htmem3@gmail.com
meredithreeback@cox.net
ellipsis@jeannines.com
chrisdevries314@gmail.com
gsnailpitney@gmail.com
kronenlaura@gmail.com
marycoffin@msn.com
Sinclairvw@aol.com

tmleitner@gmail.com

erinn@blazepr.com
alixemattingly@gmail.com
leewaldron56@gmail.com
Adowen@agia.com
elisabeth@fowlerbunch.com

tavisb.sh@gmail.com
jmcraig1@cox.net




